

J. Ryan McMahon II

County Executive

ongov.net

Media Release

For Immediate Release: 3.11.2019 Contact: Mark Nicotra (315) 435-3516

County Executive Ryan McMahon Announces New Way for Citizens to Get Involved in Community

Looking for citizens interested in serving as members on County Boards

SYRACUSE, N.Y. – County Executive J. Ryan McMahon, II announced the launch of a brand new website allowing residents of the community to submit their resume to serve on a County Board. Onondaga County currently has over 20 boards and many have vacancies to be filled. The initiative is a direct result of conversations the County Executive has had at several town halls he has held since taking office last fall.

County Executive McMahon said, "It is truly inspiring to hear from so many people interested in getting involved and being part of the solution. As County Executive, I have the honor of making appointments to several County Boards and it's exciting to offer this opportunity to members of our community." McMahon continued, "Onondaga County is home to the best and brightest and getting new perspectives will help us move forward together. I can't wait to work with our various County Boards as we address poverty, infrastructure and economic development."

The website is live now and can be found here: <u>Onondaga County Boards</u>. It lists each board with a brief description. Members of the community can choose which board or boards they are interested in serving on. As vacancies come up, resumes will be reviewed.

###